Percent of Medicare Eligible in Pennsylvania enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

September 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams PA Micro 18,627 26.8% 26.8% 1.6% 4.1% 21.1%
Allegheny PA Metro 234,856 60.9% 60.5% 0.0% 45.8% 14.6%
Armstrong PA Metro 14,760 63.0% 61.7% 0.0% 38.4% 23.3%
Beaver PA Metro 37,589 65.6% 65.0% 0.0% 50.8% 14.2%
Bedford PA Non-micro 11,684 46.0% 45.6% 0.0% 33.5% 12.1%
Berks PA Metro 70,677 32.1% 32.1% 2.3% 10.5% 19.2%
Blair PA Metro 27,201 48.6% 48.4% 0.0% 33.4% 15.1%
Bradford PA Micro 13,323 22.5% 22.5% 7.6% 0.1% 14.8%
Bucks PA Metro 106,973 31.9% 31.8% 0.4% 26.8% 4.7%
Butler PA Metro 32,975 56.1% 56.0% 0.0% 38.6% 17.3%
Cambria PA Metro 32,788 59.8% 54.7% 0.0% 43.2% 11.4%
Cameron PA Non-micro 1,353 18.3% 18.3% 1.6% 5.0% 11.6%
Carbon PA Metro 13,723 14.7% 14.7% 1.2% 3.4% 10.1%
Centre PA Metro 19,569 42.5% 42.4% 1.6% 6.2% 34.6%
Chester PA Metro 72,127 22.8% 22.8% 1.7% 17.2% 3.9%
Clarion PA Non-micro 8,216 25.1% 24.5% 0.0% 10.0% 14.5%
Clearfield PA Micro 17,213 34.7% 33.7% 0.0% 19.6% 14.0%
Clinton PA Micro 7,548 37.9% 37.9% 5.9% 16.5% 15.5%
Columbia PA Micro 12,907 39.7% 39.7% 0.4% 31.1% 8.2%
Crawford PA Micro 18,672 24.5% 24.5% 0.4% 14.1% 10.0%
Cumberland PA Metro 42,180 33.3% 33.3% 1.9% 4.6% 26.8%
Dauphin PA Metro 44,221 43.5% 43.5% 1.3% 11.8% 30.4%
Delaware PA Metro 92,630 27.9% 27.8% 0.1% 24.4% 3.3%
Elk PA Micro 7,383 14.8% 14.4% 0.0% 5.4% 9.0%
Erie PA Metro 50,346 42.5% 42.5% 1.0% 21.2% 20.3%
Fayette PA Metro 31,904 55.5% 52.9% 0.0% 39.2% 13.7%
Forest PA Non-micro 1,381 28.0% 28.0% 0.0% 7.4% 20.6%
Franklin PA Micro 29,115 20.1% 19.9% 5.2% 0.0% 14.7%
Fulton PA Non-micro 3,118 17.4% 17.4% 0.0% 0.0% 17.4%
Greene PA Non-micro 7,234 47.3% 41.3% 0.0% 29.1% 12.2%
Huntingdon PA Micro 9,006 29.8% 29.5% 1.7% 4.6% 23.2%

Page 1 of 3



Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland

Wyoming

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro

Metro

16,471
10,104

4,466
45,916
89,225
20,770
26,027
61,114
68,302
23,270

9,273
26,009
10,310

26,278

133,082

3,880
54,849
20,571

8,049

229,800

10,680
4,033
32,360
7,068
16,867
1,682
8,948
9,266
7,096
12,480
9,148
44,022
12,486
78,452

5,739

54.9%
28.1%
42.4%
25.3%
30.1%
56.7%
31.5%
27.4%
21.0%
26.4%
15.9%
42.0%
38.8%
14.2%
28.6%
47.4%
23.1%
28.1%
38.8%
42.1%

7.1%
22.0%
24.2%
41.1%
58.0%
22.0%
16.8%
20.4%
31.4%
29.2%
14.6%
61.3%

9.0%
65.0%

27.7%

52.1%
27.7%
42.4%
25.1%
30.1%
56.7%
31.5%
27.3%
21.0%
26.4%
15.9%
42.0%
38.8%
14.2%
28.6%
47.1%
23.0%
27.9%
38.8%
41.7%

7.1%
22.0%
24.2%
41.1%
55.8%
22.0%
16.8%
20.4%
31.4%
29.2%
14.6%
58.8%

9.0%
64.5%

27.7%

0.0%
0.3%
0.9%
1.5%
1.4%
0.0%
3.5%
0.3%
2.1%
6.3%
1.6%
0.1%
0.8%
0.0%
0.3%
0.9%
0.1%
1.9%
2.2%
0.1%
0.0%
5.2%
0.2%
2.7%
0.0%
4.2%
3.9%
6.1%
0.9%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%

3.7%

38.1%
18.0%
24.7%
14.3%
4.6%
41.1%
5.2%
10.4%
9.0%
5.1%
3.0%
27.7%
26.0%
6.6%
24.1%
40.3%
8.1%
16.6%
7.1%
38.6%
1.1%
0.0%
10.9%
27.0%
43.8%
3.6%
4.5%
0.2%
20.2%
15.3%
1.0%
40.3%
2.5%
44.8%

13.6%

14.0%

9.4%
16.8%

9.3%
24.1%
15.7%
22.8%
16.6%
10.0%
15.1%
11.4%
14.2%
12.0%

7.6%

4.2%

5.9%
14.8%

9.4%
29.4%

3.0%

6.0%
16.8%
13.1%
11.4%
12.0%
14.1%

8.4%
14.1%
10.3%
13.9%
12.0%
18.6%

5.1%
19.7%

10.3%

Page 2 of 3



York PA Metro 73,583 30.0% 29.9% 1.1% 6.0% 22.9%

Total* 2,312,975 38.1% 37.8% 0.9% 23.9% 13.0%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of September 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



