County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	PA	Micro	18,627	26.8%	26.8%	1.6%	4.1%	21.1%
Allegheny	PA	Metro	234,856	60.9%	60.5%	0.0%	45.8%	14.6%
Armstrong	PA	Metro	14,760	63.0%	61.7%	0.0%	38.4%	23.3%
Beaver	PA	Metro	37,589	65.6%	65.0%	0.0%	50.8%	14.2%
Bedford	PA	Non-micro	11,684	46.0%	45.6%	0.0%	33.5%	12.1%
Berks	PA	Metro	70,677	32.1%	32.1%	2.3%	10.5%	19.2%
Blair	PA	Metro	27,201	48.6%	48.4%	0.0%	33.4%	15.1%
Bradford	PA	Micro	13,323	22.5%	22.5%	7.6%	0.1%	14.8%
Bucks	PA	Metro	106,973	31.9%	31.8%	0.4%	26.8%	4.7%
Butler	PA	Metro	32,975	56.1%	56.0%	0.0%	38.6%	17.3%
Cambria	PA	Metro	32,788	59.8%	54.7%	0.0%	43.2%	11.4%
Cameron	PA	Non-micro	1,353	18.3%	18.3%	1.6%	5.0%	11.6%
Carbon	PA	Metro	13,723	14.7%	14.7%	1.2%	3.4%	10.1%
Centre	PA	Metro	19,569	42.5%	42.4%	1.6%	6.2%	34.6%
Chester	PA	Metro	72,127	22.8%	22.8%	1.7%	17.2%	3.9%
Clarion	PA	Non-micro	8,216	25.1%	24.5%	0.0%	10.0%	14.5%
Clearfield	PA	Micro	17,213	34.7%	33.7%	0.0%	19.6%	14.0%
Clinton	PA	Micro	7,548	37.9%	37.9%	5.9%	16.5%	15.5%
Columbia	PA	Micro	12,907	39.7%	39.7%	0.4%	31.1%	8.2%
Crawford	PA	Micro	18,672	24.5%	24.5%	0.4%	14.1%	10.0%
Cumberland	PA	Metro	42,180	33.3%	33.3%	1.9%	4.6%	26.8%
Dauphin	PA	Metro	44,221	43.5%	43.5%	1.3%	11.8%	30.4%
Delaware	PA	Metro	92,630	27.9%	27.8%	0.1%	24.4%	3.3%
Elk	PA	Micro	7,383	14.8%	14.4%	0.0%	5.4%	9.0%
Erie	PA	Metro	50,346	42.5%	42.5%	1.0%	21.2%	20.3%
Fayette	PA	Metro	31,904	55.5%	52.9%	0.0%	39.2%	13.7%
Forest	PA	Non-micro	1,381	28.0%	28.0%	0.0%	7.4%	20.6%
Franklin	PA	Micro	29,115	20.1%	19.9%	5.2%	0.0%	14.7%
Fulton	PA	Non-micro	3,118	17.4%	17.4%	0.0%	0.0%	17.4%
Greene	PA	Non-micro	7,234	47.3%	41.3%	0.0%	29.1%	12.2%
Huntingdon	PA	Micro	9,006	29.8%	29.5%	1.7%	4.6%	23.2%

Indiana	PA	Micro	16,471	54.9%	52.1%	0.0%	38.1%	14.0%
Jefferson	PA	Non-micro	10,104	28.1%	27.7%	0.3%	18.0%	9.4%
Juniata	PA	Non-micro	4,466	42.4%	42.4%	0.9%	24.7%	16.8%
Lackawanna	PA	Metro	45,916	25.3%	25.1%	1.5%	14.3%	9.3%
Lancaster	PA	Metro	89,225	30.1%	30.1%	1.4%	4.6%	24.1%
Lawrence	PA	Micro	20,770	56.7%	56.7%	0.0%	41.1%	15.7%
Lebanon	PA	Metro	26,027	31.5%	31.5%	3.5%	5.2%	22.8%
Lehigh	PA	Metro	61,114	27.4%	27.3%	0.3%	10.4%	16.6%
Luzerne	PA	Metro	68,302	21.0%	21.0%	2.1%	9.0%	10.0%
Lycoming	PA	Metro	23,270	26.4%	26.4%	6.3%	5.1%	15.1%
McKean	PA	Micro	9,273	15.9%	15.9%	1.6%	3.0%	11.4%
Mercer	PA	Metro	26,009	42.0%	42.0%	0.1%	27.7%	14.2%
Mifflin	PA	Micro	10,310	38.8%	38.8%	0.8%	26.0%	12.0%
Monroe	PA	Micro	26,278	14.2%	14.2%	0.0%	6.6%	7.6%
Montgomery	PA	Metro	133,082	28.6%	28.6%	0.3%	24.1%	4.2%
Montour	PA	Micro	3,880	47.4%	47.1%	0.9%	40.3%	5.9%
Northampton	PA	Metro	54,849	23.1%	23.0%	0.1%	8.1%	14.8%
Northumberland	PA	Micro	20,571	28.1%	27.9%	1.9%	16.6%	9.4%
Perry	PA	Metro	8,049	38.8%	38.8%	2.2%	7.1%	29.4%
Philadelphia	PA	Metro	229,800	42.1%	41.7%	0.1%	38.6%	3.0%
Pike	PA	Metro	10,680	7.1%	7.1%	0.0%	1.1%	6.0%
Potter	PA	Non-micro	4,033	22.0%	22.0%	5.2%	0.0%	16.8%
Schuylkill	PA	Micro	32,360	24.2%	24.2%	0.2%	10.9%	13.1%
Snyder	PA	Micro	7,068	41.1%	41.1%	2.7%	27.0%	11.4%
Somerset	PA	Micro	16,867	58.0%	55.8%	0.0%	43.8%	12.0%
Sullivan	PA	Non-micro	1,682	22.0%	22.0%	4.2%	3.6%	14.1%
Susquehanna	PA	Non-micro	8,948	16.8%	16.8%	3.9%	4.5%	8.4%
Tioga	PA	Non-micro	9,266	20.4%	20.4%	6.1%	0.2%	14.1%
Union	PA	Micro	7,096	31.4%	31.4%	0.9%	20.2%	10.3%
Venango	PA	Micro	12,480	29.2%	29.2%	0.0%	15.3%	13.9%
Warren	PA	Micro	9,148	14.6%	14.6%	1.5%	1.0%	12.0%
Washington	PA	Metro	44,022	61.3%	58.8%	0.0%	40.3%	18.6%
Wayne	PA	Non-micro	12,486	9.0%	9.0%	1.4%	2.5%	5.1%
Westmoreland	PA	Metro	78,452	65.0%	64.5%	0.0%	44.8%	19.7%
Wyoming	PA	Metro	5,739	27.7%	27.7%	3.7%	13.6%	10.3%

York	PA	Metro	73,583	30.0%	29.9%	1.1%	6.0%	22.9%	
Total*			2,312,975	38.1%	37.8%	0.9%	23.9%	13.0%	

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of September 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/